This specification is applied to SAW filters ACTF2012-147.0-QCC8C (147MHz),
ACTF2005-155.0-QCC8C(155MHz), ACTF2006-163.0-QCC8C (163MHz),
ACTF2021-171.0-QCC8C (171MHz), ACTF378-281.0-QCC8C (281MHz),
ACTF0031-930.5-QCC8C (930.5MHz) in a QCC8C case and ACTF9059-930.5-DCC (930.5MHz)
in a DCC6 case for pager applications.
1. Package Dimension
QCC8C→
Pin Configuration
2 Input / Output
6 Output / Input
1, 3, 5, 7 To be Grounded
Unit: mm
4, 8 Case Ground
←DCC6 (only for ACTF9059)
Pin Configuration
2 Input / Output
5 Output / Input
1, 3, 4, 6 Ground
2. Test Circuits
ACTF2012
ACTF2005
ACTF2006
ACTF2021
ACTF378
ACTF0031
ACTF9059
3. Performance
3-1. Maximum Ratings
Rating Value
DC Voltage   VDC +15 V max.
AC Voltage   VPP 10V 50Hz / 60Hz
Operation temperature      TA -10°C +65°C
Storage temperature Tstg -45°C +85°C
RF Power Dissipation       P 0 dBm
3-2. Electrical characteristics
Item NDF2012 NDF2005 NDF2006 NDF2021 NDF378 Unit
Center Frequency 147.0 155.0 163.0 171.0 281.0 MHz
Insertion Loss
fC－100.0MHz to fC－46.8MHz
fC－ 46.8MHz to fC－38.8MHz
fC±  4.0MHz
fC＋38.8MHz to 2.5×fC
50 min.
50 min.
6.5 max.
42 min.
50 min.
50 min.
6.5 max.
42 min.
50 min.
50 min.
6.5 max.
42 min.
50 min.
50 min.
6.5 max.
42 min.
50 min.
50 min.
4.5 max.
45 min.
dB
dB
dB
dB
Input / Output Impedance 210//-12.1 210//-12.3 210//-11.0 210//-10.9 150 // 0 Ω//pF
Package QCC8C
Item ACTF0031 ACTF9059 Unit
Center Frequency fC 930.5 930.5 MHz
Usable Bandwidth   BW ±2.0 ±2.0 MHz
Insertion Loss IL
928.50 MHz …. 932.50 MHz
4.5 max 4.5 max dB
Relative Attenuation (relative to IL) αrel
fC－ 100.0MHz …. fC－  38.8 MHz
fC＋  20.0MHz …. fC＋  38.8 MHz
fC＋  38.8MHz …. fC＋  60.0 MHz
fC＋  60.0MHz …. fC＋ 100.0 MHz
43 min.
24 min.
30 min.
48 min.
40 min.
23 min.
28 min.
40 min.
dB
dB
dB
dB
Passband Ripple     Δα
928.50 MHz …. 932.50 MHz
1.0 max. 1.0 max. dB
Input / Output Impedance 50Ω // 10nH 50Ω // 10nH
Package QCC8C DCC6
4. Typical Frequency Response
ACTF2005
ACTF2006
ACTF378
ACTF0031